
OFFICE OF THE ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF, • 	JAL "0" PARIMAL BHAWAN, UNIT-V, BHUBANESWAR-751001, ODISHA 
RURAL WA FER SUPPLY & SANITATION, 

Tel: 0674-2395734, FAX: 0674-2394946, e-mail: cerwssodishaggmail.com   
NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB) 

No. S-6 g 7 I Date: / 	o 
The Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS,(Water Supply) Odisha, Bhubaneswar, on behalf of the 
Governor of Odisha is engaged in the execution, operation & maintenance of water supply 
projects to the villages of different districts in the State of Odisha & as part of this endeavour, 
Government of Odisha has decided to undertake the work as mentioned below (the "Project") 
in double cover system in ONLINE MODE, & has decided to carry out the bid process for 
selection of the eligible Contractors to whom the projects under the package may be awarded 
eventually for construction as well as operation and maintenance for a period of 05 years. 

Package 
No. 

Name of work Bid 
Identification 

No 

Indicative 
project cost 

Availability of Bid document 
for online Bidding 

(Rs. in 
crore) 

From To 

Pkg-I Execution of Retrofitting to Mega PWS 
Scheme pertaining to Brahmagiri block 
of Puri District including 5 years O&M 

EIC, RWSS - 
29/22-23 

22.73 17.00 hrs of 
18.10.2022 

17.00 hrs of 
9.11.2022 

Pkg-II Execution of 02 nos. Individual RPWS 
pertaining to 02 GPs (16 Villages) under 
Gudari Block and 04 GPs (14 Villages) 
of Gudari Block of Rayagada District 
including 5 years O&M 

EIC, RWSS - 
30/22-23 

43.11 17.00 hrs of 
18.10.2022 

17.00 hrs of 
9.11.2022 

Pkg-III Execution of 02 nos. Individual RPWS 
pertaining to 03 GPs (36 Villages) under 
Gudari Block and 02 GPs (17 Villages) 
of Gudari Block Rayagada District 
including 5 years O&M 

EIC, RWSS - 
31/22-23 

39.05 17.00 hrs of 
18.10.2022 

17.00 hrs of 
9.11.2022 

Pkg-IV Execution of RPWS pertaining to 02 
GPs (12 Villages) under Padampur 
Block Rayagada District including 5 
years O&M 

EIC, RWSS - 
32/22-23 

10.53 17.00 hrs of 
18.10.2022 

17.00 hrs of 
9.11.2022 

Pkg-V Execution of RPWS pertaining to 02 
GPs (19 Villages) under Gudari Block 
Rayagada District including 5 years 
O&M 

EIC, RWSS - 
33/22-23 

14.55 17.00 hrs of 
18.10.2022 

17.00 hrs of 
9.11.2022 

Pkg-VI Execution of RPWS pertaining to 06 
GPs (19 Villages) under Padampur 
Block Rayagada District including 5 
years O&M 

EIC, RWSS - 
34/22-23 

33.74 17.00 hrs of 
18.10.2022 

17.00 hrs of 
9.11.2022 

Pkg-VII Execution of RPWS to Multi villages 6 
nos in Kirikuti GP under Daringibadi 
Block of Kandhamal District including 
05 years O&M. 

EIC, RWSS - 
35/22-23 

13.60 17.00 firs of 
18.10.2022 

17.00 hrs of 
9.11.2022 



• Pkg-IX Execution of RPWS 	to 2 	GP 	of EIC, RWSS 19.91 17.00 hrs of 17.00 hrs of 

Solaguda 	and 	Gochhapada 	under 36/22-23 18.10.2022 9.11.2022 

• Phiringia 	Block 	of 	Kandhamal 
District including 05 years O&M. 

Name & address of officer inviting Bid: Engineer-in-Chief, RWSS 
Jal "0" Parimal Bhawan, 
Unit-V, Bhubaneswar 
Ph: 0674-2395734/ 0674-2531533 
e-mail: cerwssodishali4gmail.com   

Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal http://tendersodisha.gov.in  

Engineer-in-C 	 2.- 1— 

Memo No 36M / 3 /10 
Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advt.) and Deputy Secretary to Govt., Information & 

Public Relation Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to arrange 
immediate publication of the NIB in two English National News Paper in addition to two leading 
Odia daily. It is requested to ensure the publication of above notice in all the aforesaid newspapers 
immediately. Copy of the papers wherein the advertisement is published may please be sent to this 
office for necessary action. Soft copy of the said notice is enclosed herewith for reference. 
(Email: ipr.advt@gmail.com)  
End: Soft copy 

Memo No.
4 
E6 	/dt. 	 P----1 	

En,,Lacer-0 • -* - i,egOtS-2_ 

Copy submitted to Principal Secretary to Government. P.R. & D.W. Department, Odisha for 
favour of kind information. 

me..No.6 9 0 id, I I / 0 
Engineer-i 

    

Copy with soft copy of the Notice Inviting Bids (NIB) forwarded to the Head, State Portal 
Group, I.T Center of State Secretariat for display in the Government website. 
Encl: As above 

Memo No. S 	I  /dt. 1  1 / 1 0 / 
Copy forwarded to Chief Engineer-I & II RWSS/ E.I.C. PH (Urban)/ Chief Engineer-cum-

Member Secretary OWS&SB/ Chief Engineer, JICA for information with a request to display the 
Invitation For Bids (NIB) in their Notice Board. 

memoNo.g-6q/clt. I 	J / 0 ) 9)  

Copy forwarded to the Collector & District Magistrate of Puri/ Rayagada/Kandhamal district 
for information with a request to display the NIB in their Notice Board. 

Engineer-in- 	, RW 
x) zz 

----- 	lc. 2Z 
Engin r-in-Chie , 	SS 

Engineer- 



1-- 
Engineer-in-Chi 

Copy to S.E MC-I/S.E(D)/S.E.(MC-II)/ACE,O/o EIC,RWSS of this office for record & 
reference 

Engineer-in- 

Memo No. S--6 , 3/dt. / 	/ 0 
Copy to all Additional Chief Engineers, RWSS Circles & PH Circles /S.E/E.E, all RWSS 

Divisions & PH Divisions for information with a request to display the NIB in their office Notice 
• Board. 

Memo No.  $69  /dt. 	
/) 0 / 

Copy to Notice Board of T.O. for display. 

Memo No. 	9 5  /dt. 	 ° 	
Engineer-in-Ch 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

